Evaluates: MAX77874MAX77874 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX77874 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested printed circuit board (PCB) that demonstrates
the MAX77874. The EV kit allows for easy evaluation of
the MAX77874 quad-phase core buck regulator by pro-
viding access to the I2C bus and including an on-board
load pulse generator circuit. The EV kit also serves as a

EV kit).
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TYPE
MAX77874EVKIT# EV kit
Maxim Integrated  │ 7www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX77874MAX77874 Evaluation Kit
MAX77874 EV System Bill of Materials
REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
C1-C4, C110-C113,
C115, C118, C120, C158 - 12 GRM155R60J105KE19D MURATA 1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402);
CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 6.3V;
TOL=10%; MODEL=; TG=-55
DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R;
C5-C8, C17-C20 - 8 GRM155R60J106ME15 MURATA 10UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402);
CERAMIC CHIP; 10UF; 6.3V;
TOL=20%; MODEL=; TG=-55
DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R;
FORMFACTOR
C9-C16 - 8 GRM155R60G226ME11 MURATA 22UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402);
CERAMIC CHIP; 22UF; 4V;
TOL=20%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85
DEGC; TC=X5R
C21-C23 - 3 GRM155R61A475MEAA MURATA 4.7UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402);
CERAMIC CHIP; 4.7UF; 10V;
TOL=20%; MODEL=C SERIES;
TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC;
TC=X5R; FORMFACTOR
C24, C25 - 2 GRM033R61A105ME15D MURATA 1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0201);
CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 10V;
TOL=20%; MODEL=CL SERIES;
TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC;
TC=X5R; FORMFACTOR
C26-C29 - 4 OPEN CAPACITOR; SMT (0201); OPEN;
FORMFACTOR Do not install
C30 - 1
GRM188R60J106ME47;
CC0603MRX5R5BB106;
C1608X5R0J106M080;
CL10A106MQ8NNN
MURATA/YAGEO/TDK/
SAMSUNG
ELECTRONICS
10UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603);
CERAMIC CHIP; 10UF; 6.3V;
TOL=20%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85
DEGC; TC=X5R
C31 - 1
C1210C107M9PAC;
C1210X5R6R3-107MNE;
GRM32ER60J107ME20;
C3225X5R0J107M250AC
KEMET; VENKEL LTD.;
MURATA; TDK 100UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (1210);
CERAMIC CHIP; 100UF; 6.3V;
TOL=20%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85
DEGC; TC=X5R
C32-C35 - 4 OPEN CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); OPEN;
FORMFACTOR Do not install
C36 - 1 6TPD470M PANASONIC 470UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (CASE_D4D);
TANTALUM CHIP; 470UF; 6.3V;
TOL=20%
C108, C150, C151, C155-
C157, C159 - 7 GRM155R71C104KA88D MURATA 0.1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402);